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Total $91.7 Billion

Secondary Item Inventory by Component

FY 2015

Current Year - $ Billions

at DoD Acquisition Cost Method of Valuation

Source:  Supply System Inventory Report as of September 30, 2015

$23.3 B
Navy

$15.2 B
Army

$0.7 B
Marine Corps

$16.9 B
DLA

$35.6 B
Air Force



Reparable Items and Secondary Inventory by Component

18.7%

48.1%

31.7%

1.5%

19.9%

31.3%

47.8%

1.0%

Note:  Dollars at DoD Acquisition Cost Method of Valuation

Source:  Defense Logistics Information System as of June 29, 2016 and Supply System Inventory Report as of 
September 30, 2015

5,752
Marine Corps

125,467
Air Force

190,610
Navy

74,085
Army

$32.9 B
Air Force

$21.6 B
Navy

$13.7 B
Army $0.7 B

Marine Corps

Items : 395,914 Value : $68.9 B

As of June 2016



Consumable Items and Secondary Inventory by Component

1.2%
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3.3%

93.0%

0.1%

6.6%

7.5%

0.2%
11.4%

74.3%

Note:  Dollars at DoD Acquisition Cost Method of Valuation

Source:  Defense Logistics Information System as of June 29, 2016 and Supply System Inventory Report as of 
September 30, 2015

4,208,461
DLA

151,158
Air Force

107,967
Navy

52,046
Army

$16.9 B
DLA

$2.6 B
Air Force

$1.7 B
Navy

$1.5 B
Army

$0.04 B
Marine Corps

Items : 4,524,954 Value : $22.8 B

As of June 2016

5,322
Marine Corps



DoD Secondary Inventory Value
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Acquisition Cost Method of Valuation

Source:  Supply System Inventory Report as of September 30, 2015



2.6%
6.1%

5.6%

85.5%
0.2%

Total 4,920,868

126,131
Army

Number of DoD Items Managed by Component

FY 2015

Note:  Year-end total for Primary Control Activity Items

Source:  Defense Logistics Information System as of June 29, 2016

4,208,461
DLA

276,625
Air Force

298,577
Navy

11,074
Marine Corps



Number of Items and Secondary Inventory by Type
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Note:  Dollars at DoD Acquisition Cost Method of Valuation

Source:  Defense Logistics Information System as of June 29, 2016 and Supply System Inventory Report as of 
September 30, 2015

$68.9 B
4,524,954

Consumables

395,914
Reparables

$22.8 B
ConsumablesReparables

Items : 4,920,868 Value : $91.7 B



Number of DoD Items Managed
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4.44 4.46 4.51 4.55 4.59 4.64 4.70 4.73 4.74 4.92

Fiscal Year

Millions

Note:  Year-end total for Primary Control Activity Items

Source:  Defense Logistics Information System as of June 29, 2016



Supply Management 
Inventory Control Point Locations

OO-ALC (AF)

OC-ALC (AF)

WR-ALC (AF)

MCLB-Albany (USMC)

AMCOM (ARMY)

DLA Land and Maritime

TACOM (ARMY)
DLA Troop Support

CECOM (ARMY)

DLA Aviation

NAVSUP WSS (NAVY)

Note:  As of the end of FY 2015

DLA Energy



Distribution Depot Locations

Yokosuka

Puget Sound

San Diego
Oklahoma City

Hill AFB

Note:  As of the end of FY 2015

San 
Joaquin

Barstow

Pearl 
Harbor

Corpus Christi

Red River
Albany

Jacksonville

Warner Robins

Cherry Point

Anniston

Norfolk
Richmond

Tobyhanna
Susquehanna

Europe

Sigonella

Bahrain

Korea

Guam



Acronym List 

• ALC Air Logistics Complex  
• AMCOM U.S. Army Aviation and Missile Command  
• CECOM U.S. Army Communications-Electronics Command  
• DLA Defense Logistics Agency  
• FY Fiscal Year  
• MCLB Marine Corps Logistics Base  
• NAVSUP Navy Supply Systems Command  
• NAVSUP WSS NAVSUP Weapon Systems Support  
• OC-ALC Oklahoma City Air Logistics Complex  
• OO-ALC Ogden Air Logistics Complex  
• TACOM U.S. Army Tank-Automotive and Armaments Command  
• USAF United States Air Force  
• USMC United States Marine Corps  
• WR-ALC Warner-Robins Air Logistics Complex  
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